

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR



2026:RJ-JP:30272

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16160/2025

Smt. Manju Sharma, widow, w/o Late Shri Naresh Kumar S/o
Shri Jagdish Prasad and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Mohan Das S/o Shri Nathumal Tharwani

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

16/10/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, upon instructions of his client, does not wish to assail the impugned orders on merits and merely wants reasonable time to vacate the suit property.
2. In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents on the limited issue of grant of reasonable time to vacate the suit property, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post, returnable by 12.11.2025.
3. Notice be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Till 12.11.2025, the petitioners may not be evicted from the suit property. Provided that the petitioner pays the entire arrears of rent, if any.
5. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take all necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J