



2026:RJ-JP:30272

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16160/2025

Smt. Manju Sharma Widow, W/o Late Shri Naresh Kumar S/o
Shri Jagdish Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Das S/o Shri Nathumal Tharwani

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

12/11/2025

Despite service of notice, no one has put in appearance on
behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

List the matter on 02.12.2025, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /86