



2026:RJ-JP:30272

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16160/2025

Smt. Manju Sharma Widow, W/o Late Shri Naresh Kumar S/o
Shri Jagdish Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Das S/o Shri Nathumal Tharwani

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P.S. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

10/04/2026

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

Sudha/75