



2026:RJ-JP:30272

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16160/2025
CNR: RJHC020851442025 | URN: CW / 36762U / 2025

Smt. Manju Sharma Widow, W/o Late Shri Naresh Kumar S/o
Shri Jagdish Prasad & Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Das S/o Shri Nathumal Tharwani

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. OP Mishra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/08/2026

Counsel for respondent pointed out that petitioners prayed only to grant some time to vacate and handover the possession, for which respondent has no objection.

Let the writ petition be listed tomorrow i.e. 04.08.2026 in supplementary list.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

121/RONAK JAIMAN